representing a reasonable possible change based upon the Company’s historic share price volatility over the last 3
years of trading.

In relation to the available-for-sale financial assets, the Group have used an equity price change of 85% upper and
lower representing a reasonable possible change based upon the company’s historic share price volatility over the
last 12 months.

2009 Equity Price Risk
In relation to the convertible note derivative the Group have used an equity price change of 80% upper and lower
representing a reasonable possible change based upon the Company’s historic share price volatility over the last 3
years of trading.

In the prior year, as Triton Gold Ltd was not traded on the ASX, the analysis of the available-for-sale assets is
based upon the historic volatility of comparable companies with similar market capitalisation. The volatility has been
analysed based upon the August listing price of the investment of $0.20 compared with the fair value per share of
$0.067 at 30 June 2009. The downward sensitivity represents the maximum exposure of the investment being its
carrying value at balance date.

 Profit or loss Equity
In thousands of AUD 115% increase 115% decrease 85% increase 85% decrease
30 June 2010
Convertible note derivative  (2,421) 1,464 - -
Available-for-sale financial assets - - 803 (803)
Cash flow sensitivity (net) (2,421) 1,464 803 (803)

 Profit or loss Equity
In thousands of AUD 80% increase 80% decrease 655% increase 100% decrease
30 June 2009
Convertible note derivative  (2,012) 1,419 - -
Available-for-sale financial assets - - 3,355 (605)
Cash flow sensitivity (net) (2,012) 1,419 3,355 (605)

Fair values
Fair values versus carrying amounts

Cash and cash equivalents
The carrying amount is fair value due to the liquid nature of these assets.

Other Receivables
Due to the short-term nature of these financial rights, their carrying amounts are deemed to represent their fair
values.

Available-for-sale financial assets
The available-for-sale financial asserts have been recorded at its fair value therefore there is no difference between
its fair value and carrying value.

 65

Poseidon Nickel Limited
Notes to the consolidated financial statements

26. Financial risk management (continued)